16-point input unit
(Interlinks 16 connectors)
16-point input unit
(Interlinks 8 connectors)
connectors
connectors
Auto switch
Flow switch

Composition   p. 1484
GW Unit
How to Order   p. 1485
Specifications   p. 1485
Dimensions   p. 1485
Parts Description   p. 1486
LED Indicator   p. 1487
Internal Circuit   p. 1488
Flexible I/O Setting Examples   p. 1489
SI Unit
How to Order   p. 1490
Specifications   p. 1490
Dimensions   p. 1490
Parts Description/LED Indicator   p. 1491
Internal Circuits and Wiring Examples   p. 1492
Input Unit
How to Order   p. 1493
Specifications   p. 1493
Dimensions   p. 1493
Parts Description/LED Indicator   p. 1494
Internal Circuits and Wiring Examples   p. 1495
Output Unit
How to Order   p. 1497
Specifications   p. 1497
Dimensions   p. 1497
Parts Description/LED Indicator   p. 1498
Internal Circuits and Wiring Examples   p. 1498
Connection to Output Equipment   p. 1500
Direct Operated 2-Port Solenoid Valve   p. 1500
Accessories
qBranch Cable   p. 1501
wBranch Connector (Unit 1 pc.)   p. 1501
eCable Assembly for Outputting   p. 1501
re-con Connector   p. 1501
tReplacement Fuse   p. 1502
Ordering Examples   p. 1502
Made to Order
qEtherNet/IP™ compatible   p. 1503
wPROFINET compatible   p. 1503
Specific Product Precautions   p. 1504
C O N T E N T S
Fieldbus System (GW System, 4 Branches)
EX510 Series
Gateway typeType 2
PWR
(V)
PWR
BUS
OUTPUTINPUT
COM A
COM B
COM C
COM D
OUTPUTINPUT
COM
PWR
PWR
1483
Auto switch
Flow switch
Pressure switch
Input device
re-con connector
wBranch connector
tFuse
Input unit
qBranch cable
eCable assembly
    for output entry
Output unit
Input unit
GW unit
Manifold valve
with SI unit
Composition
Fieldbus System
GW System, 4 Branches
EX510 Series
*   Only the SJ valve
is UL-compliant.
1484
PWR
(V)
PWR
BUS
OUTPUTINPUT
COM A
COM B
COM C
COM D
OUTPUTINPUT
Cover view2 x M4
Mounting hole
60
16
25.7
5
5
40
80
54 ±0.2
64
70

connector
Dimensions
How to Order
Specifications
Model EX510-GMJ1 EX510-GDN1 EX510-GPR1
C
o
m
m
u
n
ic
at
io
n
Applicable
system
Protocol CC-Link DeviceNet® PROFIBUS DP
Version*1 Ver. 1.10 Release 2.0 DP-V0
Communication
speed
156 k/625 k/
2.5 M/5 M/10 Mbps
125 k/250 k/
500 kbps
9.6 k/19.2 k/45.45 k/
93.75 k/187.5 k/500 k/
1.5 M/3 M/6 M/12 Mbps
Configuration file*2 CSP+ file EDS file GSD file
I/O occupation area
(Inputs/Outputs)
96/96
(3 stations, remote device station)
*  Possible to change depending
on the switch setting
64/64
*  Possible to change depending on
the switch setting
Terminating resistor Not provided Provided
P
o
w
er
su
p
p
ly
vo
lt
ag
e For unit
24 VDC ±10%
11 to 25 VDC
(Supplied by DeviceNet®
circuit, 50 mA or less)
24 VDC ±10%
For sensors 24 VDC ±10%
For valve 24 VDC ±10%/–5%

Fieldbus System
GW System, 4 Branches  EX510 Series
How to Order
Dimensions
SI Unit
Specifications
Model EX510-S001l, S002l EX510-S101l, S102l
Output type Sink/NPN (Positive common) Source/PNP (Negative common)
Number of outputs 16 outputs
Rated load voltage 24 VDC
Max. load current
Meet the following 3 conditions:
1. 0.25 A or less per point
2. 1.4 A or less per unit
3. Total current for OUT 0 to 7 must be 1 A or less.
 Total current for OUT 8 to 15 must be 1 A or less.
Enclosure Short-circuit protection
Current consumption 50 mA or less (SI unit internal parts)
E
nv
ir
on
m
en
ta
l
re
si
st
an
ce
Enclosure IP20
Operating temperature range –10 to 50°C
Operating humidity range 35 to 85%RH (No condensation)
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute between whole external terminal and FG
Insulation resistance 10 MW or more (500 VDC) between whole external terminal and FG
Standards CE/UKCA marking, UL (CSA)
Weight
EX510-Sl01: 40 g    EX510-Sl01A, B: 80 g
EX510-Sl02: 50 g    EX510-Sl02A, B, C: 90 g (including accessories)
0 0EX510-S 1
Output specifications Mounting specifications
Applicable valve manifold
*1  Applicable for EX510-Sl02 only
0 Sink/NPN (Positive common)
1 Source/PNP (Negative common)
1 Plug-lead manifold
2 Plug-in manifold
Nil Screw mounting
A Mounting on DIN rail vertically
B Mounting on DIN rail horizontally
C Mounting on DIN rail horizontally
(Dedicated for the SJ manifold)*1
EX510-Sl01AEX510-Sl01

EX510-DX N 1
Specifications
How to Order
Dimensions
EX510-DXl1 EX510-DXl2
Input Unit
Compatible sensor
EX510-DX N
*  B (2-wire type) is available with 1 connector, 2-input type only.
Unit type
1
1 connector, 2-input type
1 connector, 1 input type
Replaceable fuse
(EX9-FU10)
35
.1
30.8
5.6
4033
.5
916.3
80
31
60
PWR
5
80
60
40
5110.5
Mounting example 1
Bracket (accessory for EX510-DX�1)
Mounting example 2
19.8 ±0.2
13
 ±0
.2
2 x M4
2 x M4
2 x M4
Shown with cover removed
Mounting hole
DIN rail
70
 ±
 0
.2
30 ±0.2
Bracket
16
N NPN output
P PNP output
B 2-wire type
1 1 connector, 2-input type
2 1 connector, 1 input type
1493
Fieldbus System
GW System, 4 Branches  EX510 Series
!0
o
!1EX510
4 3 2 1
Branch connector (2 pcs.)
(EX510-LC1)

EX510 Series
Accessories
How to Order
qBranch cable
A 4 core flat cable is required for connecting between units.
wBranch connector (Unit 1 pc.)
Connector required for connecting a branch cable to each unit.
Two branch cables are attached to the SI unit, the input unit and the output unit respectively.
Cable length (L)
01   1 m
02   2 m
05   5 m
10 10 m
20 20 m
60*1 60 m
*1  Branch cable length is a maximum of 20 m.
Use the cable by cutting it into lengths of 20 m
or shorter.
How to Order
eCable assembly for outputting
Cable assembly for connecting the unused outputs in the SI
unit.
re-con connector
Connector for connecting a sensor to the
input unit (EX510-DXll).
For applicable wire, refer to the right table.
How to Order
Cable length (L)
10 1 m
30 3 m
How to Order
Output
S 1 point
W 2 points
Valve connector
Nil None
S For SY, SYJ series
Q For VQ, VQZ series*1
*1  VQ is compatible with the
positive common only.
e-con
EX510-FC 10
EX510-LC1
EX510-V S  10  S
ZS-28-C  -
10
.1
6
±
0.
40
L
Brown: +24 V
Black: Communications +
White: Communications –
Blue: 0 V
(Reference: AWG18)
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 24 VDC
Rated current Max. 5.0 A
Contact resistance 20 mW or less
Withstand voltage
1000 VAC  1 minute
(Leak current
1 mA or less)
EX510
4 3 2 1
(When press-fitting)
Applicable Wire
*1  Nominal sectional area is the value provided by the manufacturer.
*2  AWG size is a reference.
SMC part no. (1 pc.) Cover color Compliant wire
diameter (ø)
Nominal cross
sectional area (mm2)*1 Tyco Electronics Japan G.K. part no.
ZS-28-CA-1 Orange 0.6 to 0.9
0.1 to 0.5
(AWG26 to 20*2)
3-1473562-4
ZS-28-CA-2 Red 0.9 to 1.0 1-1473562-4
ZS-28-CA-3 Yellow 1.0 to 1.15 1473562-4
ZS-28-CA-4 Blue 1.15 to 1.35 2-1473562-4
ZS-28-CA-5 Green 1.35 to 1.60 4-1473562-4
SMC part no. (1 pc.) Cover color Compliant wire
diameter (ø)
Nominal cross
sectional area (mm2)*1 3M Japan Limited part no.
ZS-28-C Red 0.8 to 1.0
0.14 to 0.2
(AWG26 to 24*2)
37104-3101-000FL
ZS-28-C-1 Yellow 1.0 to 1.2 37104-3122-000FL
ZS-28-C-2 Orange 1.2 to 1.6 37104-3163-000FL
ZS-28-C-3 Green 1.0 to 1.2
0.3 to 0.5
(AWG22 to 20*2)
37104-2124-000FL
ZS-28-C-4 Blue 1.2 to 1.6 37104-2165-000FL
ZS-28-C-5 Gray 1.6 to 2.0 37104-2206-000FL
SMC part no. (1 pc.) Cover color Compliant wire
diameter (ø)

Replacement fuse for the input unit (EX510-DXll) and
the output unit (EX510-DYll).
How to Order
Fuse rated current
10 1 A
50 5 A
Fuse Electrical specifications
Part no. EX9-FU10 EX9-FU50
Applicable model EX510-DXll
EX510-DYl3 EX510-DYl4
Rated current 1 A 5 A
Rated insulation capacity 48 VAC/DC 50 A
Fuse resistance value 0.145 W 18 mW
Accessories
Ordering Examples
Shown is an example for ordering the EX510 series.
q Gateway unit ..................... EX510-GDN1  1 unit
(DeviceNet® compliant)
w Branch cable 20 meters  ... EX510-FC20  1 roll
*1  e Input unit    ......................... EX510-DXN1  1 unit
(1 connector, 2-input type NPN input)
*1  r Input unit ............................ EX510-DXN2  1 unit
(1 connector, 1 input type NPN input)
t e-con ................................. ZS-28-Cm  24 pcs.
*1  y SY series manifold ............. SS5Y3-42SA-08-C6  1 unit
  *  SY3140-5LOZ  4 units
  *  SY3240-5LOZ  4 units
*1  u VQZ series manifold .......... VV5QZ15-SA06C6  1 unit
  *  VQZ1150-5LO1  4 units
  *  VQZ1250-5LO1  2 units
i SY series manifold ............ SS5Y3-42-02-C6  1 unit
  *  SY3140-5LOZ  2 units
o Cable assembly  ................ EX510-VW10S  1 pc.
for output entry
*1  !0 Output unit ......................... EX510-DYN3  1 unit
!11 2-port solenoid valve ......... VX210AA  1 unit
*1  Two branch connectors are attached to the manifold with SI unit and two are attached to the input unit and the output unit respectively.
The branch connector (EX510-LC1) is used to connect the individual units.
q
w
e
i
r
!0
y
u
o
t
Branch connector
(EX510-LC1)
∗  The product is shown
    without a cover.
∗  The product is shown
    without a cover.
∗  The product is shown
    without a cover.
DeviceNet® communication line
!1
EX9-FU 10
1502
EX510 Series
EX
51